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RESTAURANT, CATERER AND TAVERN STATISTICS 

In March 1988, it is estimated that receipts of Restaurants. 
Caterers and Taverns in Canada totalled $1,237.9 million, or 
15.4% above the $1,072.9 million reported for the same month 
last year. 

The Northwest Territories showed the largest percentage 
increase at 38.0%. followed by Alberta at 23.5% and Prince 
Edward Island at 18.3%. The smallest percentage increases 

S were recorded by Saskatchewan with a 7.5% increase and Nova 
Scotia recording an increase of 8.1%. 

Caterers showed the largest gain (29.6%) followed by take. 
outs (24.2%) and licensed restaurants c153%. The recorded 
increase for taverns was 13.3% while unlicensed restaurants 
were up by 8.8%. 

The text table I compares licensed restaurants receipts for 
both March of last and this year and the percentage of licensed 
restaurant receipts that came from the sale of alcoholic 
beverages as estimated by respondents. 
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STATISTIQLTES DES RESTAURANTS, TRAJTEURS ET 
TAVERNES 

En roars 1988, le total estimatifdes recettes des restaurants. 
traiteurs et tavernes au Canada s'álêve a $1,237.9 millions, soit 
15.4% de plus qua le mois correspondant de l'annee precédente 
($ 1,072.9 millions). 

Lea Territ.oires du r'iord-Ouest enregistrent La hausse en 
poucentage Ia plus importante (38.0%), suivis de l'Alberta 123.5%) 
at de L'11e-du-Prince.douard (18.3%). Lea hausses en pourcentage 
lea moths élevées s'observent en Saskatchewan (7.5%) et en 
Nouvelle-Ecosse (8.1%). 

Lea traiteurs enregistrent l'augmentation La plus forte (29.6%), 
suivis des repas a emporter (24.7%) ct des restaurants avec permis 
(15.1%). Dans le cas des tavernes, l'augmentation est de 13.3% et, de 
8.8%, dans celui des restaurants sans permis. 

Le tableau explicatif I contient une comparaison des recettes 
des restaurants avec permis entre mars 1987 et mars 1988, ainsi que 
le pourceritage des recettes de ces restaurants provenant de La vertte 
de boissons alcoolisees, selon les estimations fournies par les 
répondants. 
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a'  TEXT TABLE I. 	Alcohol Sales as a Percentage of Licensed Restaurant Receipts, March 
1988 and 1987 by Province and Territory 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF I. Ventes de boissons alcoolisées en pourcentage des recettes des 
restaurants avec permis, mars 1988 et 1987 par les provinces et les 
territoires 

1988 

	

Total sales 	Alcohol 

	

Ventes totales 	Alcool 

1987 

	

Total sales 	Alcohol 

	

Ventes totales 	Akool 

$ $ 0 

CANADA 536.5 21.0 466.0 21.4 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1.9 15.6 1.6 17.4 
Prince Edward Island - lle-du.Prince-Edouard 1.2 18.7 1.1 19.6 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 7,2 13.7 7.7 15.9 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4.1 18.0 4.0 18.6 
Québec 115.2 19.5 108,3 23.3 
Ontario 236.4 22.9 204,4 23.6 
Manitoba 11.1 20.5 9.8 17.3 
Saskatchewan 14,6 18.3 13.1 13.7 
Alberta 63.8 21.7 48.4 25.3 
Brit.ish Columbia - Coloinbie-Britannique 79.7 14.3 66.7 13.2 
Yukon 0.7 9.3 0.5 10.6 
NorthwestTerritories - TerritoiresduNord-Ouest 0.6 14.5 0.3 17.0 

. 

0 
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TABLE 1. 	Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, 
Canada, Provinces and Territories, March 1988 (Preliminary Figures) 

TABLEAU 1. 	Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, établissements multiples et 
indépendants, Canada, provinces et territoires, mars 1988 (nombres provisoires) 

Chains 	Independents Difference 
1988/1987 

Province Total 
Etablissements 	Etablissementa Variation 

multiples 	indépendants 1988/1987 

thousands of dollars - milliersdedollars 

CANADA 	 259,953.1 	977,936.7 1.237,889.9 + 15.4 

Newfoundland - Terre.Neuve 	 2,154.8 	 10,847.9 13,002.8 + 15.4 
Prince Edward Island - lle-du-Prince-Edouard 	 447.7 	 3,448.1 3,895.9 + 18.3 
Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-cosse 	 6,135.6 	 23,405.8 29,541.4 +8.1 
New Brunswick - Nouveau.Brunswick 	 4,784.0 	 18,245.8 23,029.8 + 12.8 
Québec 	 45,940.5 	239,590.4 285,531.0 + 11.8 
Ontario 	 117,813.2 	397,646.0 515,459.3 +17.2 
Manitoba 	 12,837.7 	 24,906.8 37,744.5 + 10.2 
Saskatchewan 	 4,155.8 	 34,055.4 38,211.2 +7.5 
Alberta 	 27,708.6 	 97,676.7 125,385.3 +23.6 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	 37,490.8 	125,646.5 163,136.3 + 14.8 
Yukon 	 x 	 x 1,046.0 + 11.0 
NorthwestTerritories - TerritoiresduNord-Ouest 	 x 	 x 1,905.9 +38.0 

i 	confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the Statistics Act. 
confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Is Loi sur Is statistique relative au secret. 

Note: 	Components may not add to totals due to rounding. 
Nota 	Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, les totaux ne correspondent pas toujours. 

TABLE 2. 	Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Kind of Business, Canada, Provinces and 
Territories, Ma*h 1988 (Preliminary Figures) 

TABLEAU 2. 	Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par genre de commerce, Canada, 
provinces et territoires, mars 1988 (nombres provisoires) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas a Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec permis 	sans permis 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 536,507.0 	343,429.6 	152,932.2 115,999.9 	89,021.1 	1,237,889.9 

Newfoundland - Terre.Neuve 	 1,906.9 	2,314.2 	3,475.1 1,761.7 	3,544.7 13,002.8 
Prince Edward Island - ile-du-Prmce- 

Edouard 	 1,241.7 	1,535.5 	619.9 195.0 	303.5 3,895.9 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	 7,233.5 	9,200.8 	5,472.2 3,305.2 	4,329.5 29,541.4 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	 4,116.7 	7,884.3 	5,012.3 2,948.1 	3,068.1 23,029.8 
Québec 	 115,236.7 	88,802.6 	21,613.4 23,080.2 	36,797.9 285,531.0 
Ontario 	 236,383.5 	[19,277.7 	82,525.5 54,901.3 	22,371.1 515,459.3 
Manitoba 	 11,096.2 	17,166.1 	4,096.9 3,775.2 	1,609.9 37,744.5 
Saskatchewan 	 14,594.1 	16,326.0 	4,013.0 1,953.3 	1,324.6 38,211.2 
Alberta 	 63,758.9 	36,761.3 	11,779.6 10,712.9 	2,372.4 125,385.3 

- Colombie-Britannique 	 79,694.5 	43,484.5 	14,095.7 12,766.7 	13,094.7 163,136.3 • BritishColumbia 
Yukon 656.9 310.4 x x 	x 1,046.0 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

duNord.Ouest 	 586.9 	365.6 	x x 	x 1,905.9 

See note(s) at end ofTable 1. 
Voir note(s) a is fin du tableau I. 



	

TABLE 3. 	Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts 	for Chain and Independent Businesses, 
Canada, Provinces and Territories, February 1988 (Revised Figures) 

TABLEAU 3. 	Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, etablissements multiples et 
indépendants, Canada, provinces et territoires, février 1988 (nombres rectiflés) 

	

Chains 	Independents 	 Difference 
1988/1 987 

Province 	 Total 

	

tabliasements 	9tablissements 	 Variation 

	

multiples 	indépendants 	 1988/1987 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 229,837.4 	860,913.1 	1,090,750.6 	+ 13.4 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,849.3 9,073.6 10,923.0 + 15.6 
Prince Edward Island - lle-du-Prince-douard 429.6 2,902.0 3,331.6 + 14.2 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 5,528.8 20,171.8 25,700.7 +2.6 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,389.0 15,511.7 19,900.8 +9.8 
Québec 40,279.2 209,065.3 249,344.6 +8.0 
Ontario 102,690.1 351,219.7 453,909.9 + 14.8 
Manitoba 11,469.4 21,583.7 33,053.2 +6.9 
Saskatchewan 3,675.2 29,325.7 33,001.0 + 1.8 
Alberta 28,131.6 88,919.6 117,051.3 +25.0 
BritishColumbia - Colombie-Britannique 30,946.4 111,117.9 142,064.4 + 17.2 
Yukon a a 827.2 -0.9 
Northwe8t Territories - Territoiresdu Nord-Ouest a a 1,642.4 + 23.6 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(s)á Is fin du tableau 1. 

TABLE 4. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Kind of Business, Canada, Provinces and 
T*itories, February 1988 (Revised Figures) 

TABLEAU 4. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par genre de commerce, Canada, 
provinces et territoires, février 1988 (nombres rectiflés) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas a 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec permis 	sans permis 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 483,605.2 	292,838,8 	135,414.0 	101,201.0 	77,891.4 1,090,750.6 

. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-

Edouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

du Nord-Ouest 

See note(s) at end of Table I. 
Voirnote(s)âla fin du tableau 1. 

1,632.9 	1,828.0 	2,844.3 	1,583.3 	3,034.3 	10,923.0 

1,062.6 1,230.0 588.5 208.2 242.1 3,331.6 
6,392.8 7,536.7 5,031.4 3,029.9 3,709.8 25,700.7 
3,463.2 6,504.0 4,450.0 2,958.0 2,525.5 19,900.8 

102,824.4 77,602.5 17,830.9 19,021.2 32,065.4 249,344.6 
211,203.5 100,862.2 74,202.4 48,549.2 19,092.4 453,909.9 

9,721.4 14,910.1 3,830.2 3,153.3 1,437.9 33,053.2 
12,988.4 13,641.0 3,588.1 1,683.4 1,099.8 33,001.0 
62,790.5 30,829.6 11,334.1 9,265.4 2,831.5 117,051.3 
70,523.3 37,093.2 11,557.3 11,209.3 11,681.1 142,064.4 

499.3 263.1 a a a 827.2 

502.3 337.7 a a a 1,642.4 
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TABLE 5. 

TABLEAU 5. 

Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, Cumulative to Date, Canada, Provinces and 
Territories, 1988 
Recettes cumutatives des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes depuis le debut de l'année, 
Canada, provinces et territoires, 1988 	 - - 

	

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 	 Difference 

	

licensed 	unlicensed 	 1988/1 987 
Province 	 Total 

	

Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas a 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 	 Variation 

	

aveepermis 	sans permis 	emporter 	 - 	198811987 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars 	 % 

CANADA 	 1,498.6 	934.5 	420.9 	309.6 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	 5.1 	6.0 	8.9 	5.5 

242.9 3,406.5 + 14.1 

Nova Scot.ia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	 20.0 	24.7 	15.4 	8.6 

9.4 34.9 + 15.8 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	10.9 	21.2 	14.1 	8.2 

douard 	 3.5 	 4.1 	1.8 	0.5 0.8 10.7 + 17.5 
11.6 80.3 +5.2 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	221.1 	118.5 	37.2 	33.9 

7.9 62.3 + 10.5 
Québec 	 322.3 	245.1 	57.3 	60.2 100.1 784.9 + 10.2 
Ontario 	 660,4 	326.2 	230.0 	145.0 

Northwest Territories - Territoires 

61.3 1,425.9 + 16.7 
Manitoba 	 30.9 	47.1 	11.9 	10.1 4.3 104.2 +8.0 
Saskatchewan 	 40.3 	43.3 	11.2 	5.2 3.5 103.4 +3.4 
Alberta 	 181.0 	96.6 	32.6 	27.7 7,1 345.0 + 18.2 

36.4 447.0 + 16.1 
Yukon 	 1.7 	0.8 	x x 2.7 +7.1 

duNord-Ouest 	 1.6 	1.1 	x 	x x 5.2 +30.1 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(s) ala fin do tableau 1. 
Note: 	Data contained in this publication represent the results of a sample survey of the foodserving industry. The methodology, definitions, . 

etc., were described in the January 1984 issue. 
Not.a 	Les données de cette publication representent les résultats d'une enquete-echantillon sur l'industrie de La restauration. La 

methodologie, les definitions. etc., sont exposdes dans le numéro de janvier 1984. 

s 	Figure 1 
Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1986-1988 
Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par mois, Canada, 1986-1988 
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Note: 	The levels indicated in Figure 1 above represent revised estimates for all months with the exception of the month of the 
bulletin where the level represents preliminary estimates. 

Nota 	Lea niveaux dont fait état Ia figure 1 ci-dessus représentent des estimations révisees pour les mois it l'exception do mois visé 
par le bulletin ou le niveau indique eat celui des estimations préliminaires. 
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